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105 School House Road
Cheshire, CT 06410
U.S.A.

MANUFACTURER OF OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

Products for Turf & Lawncare, Rental, Construction, Nursery, Tree Care, Wood Processing & Farm Industries

September 23, 2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Attention: NHTSA Correspondence Unit

1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E. W43-488
Washington, DC 20590

Subject: VIN Decoding Information For Salsco

In accordance with § 565.7 © of 46 CFR Part 565, Vehicle Identification Number, Salsco,
Inc. hereby submits Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) decoding information.

VIN Position Description

1,2, &3 WMI

4 Trailer Type

5 Body Type

Ta7 ' ength of Trailer (all lengths rounded to

2 arest foot)

8 Number of Axles

9 Check Digit (last position to be entered -
after calculations)

10 Model Year

Toll Free: 800-872-5726
Phone: 203-271-1682
Fax: 203-271-2596
www.salsco.com

Codes:
4 S 9 - Assigned by SAE
B = Ball Type Pull

P = Pintle

C = Chipper

T = StrawBlower, Trailered
S = Shaver

V = Vacuum

09 = 9 Feet Long
26 = 26 Feet Long

1
2

1 Axle
2 Axles

Calculate - SEE 49 CFR 565 4

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
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sales@salsco.com
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Products for Turf & Lawncare, Rental, Construction, Nursery, Tree Care, Wood Processing & Farm Industries

11 Plant Location C = Cheshire, CT USA
12,13 & 14 WMI 17 1 - Assigned by SAE
15, 16 & 17 Sequential Production Number 001

002

003

Please Note: we have removed some equipment, which is no longer manufactured, and
added some new equipment. The Revised Certification Label Information and Tire Inflation
Pressure Label Information are attached for your records.

President of Company: Salvatore J. Rizzo

City of Incorporation: Cheshire, CT

Products Manufactured: Salsco, Inc. builds Chippers, and Shaving Mills.

GVWR The gross vehicle weight rating (GVWR) of our products from

340-Ib Chippers to 15,000-1b Shaving Mills.

Signed: ({4 ,/ ’ Date: ()?‘ 23-2200 &
Salvatore J.}(fzzo,yfésfclent

:

Toll Free: 800-872-5726
Phone: 203-271-1682
Fax: 203-271-2596
WWW.salsco.com
sales@salsco.com
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